


















































































































































































































































30 ASSET FORFEITURES-JUSTICE FUND

Through a variety of sources, the Police Department has received funds as a result of
asset forfeiture. The fund is used to augment the SLEDNET Task Force which is
currently run by the State Department of Justice. Normally we do not budget for this as
there is no way of knowing how much we will receive. We are showing it here for

information purposes only.

5440 Asset Forfeiture City share of funds seized from assets made by drug task
~ force

5500 Interest Income Interest earned on cash balance in fund
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mg_;r. Recommends
30 ASSET FORFEITURE
5440 Asset Forfeiture $ 500 $ - $ - - $ -
5500 Interest Income $ 2 $ 11 % 20 35 3 35
TOTAL REVENUE $ 502 % 11§ 20 35 § 35
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 502 $ 1§ 20 35 $ 35
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62 LIFT STATION SURCHARGE

This fund accounts for revenues and expenses relating to Lift Station maintenance,
repairs and improvements in the Creek Canyon, Stephens Ranch, Creekbridge, Oakwood,
Hearthstone, Sherman Ranch, and Lucas Ranch areas of the City.

Revenues
5170

5175
5500
Expenses
6000’s-
6100’s
6200
6225
6411
6412

6650

7105

Assessment-
Creek Canyon

Assessment-
Lucas Ranch

Interest Income
Salaries &
Benefits

Contract
Services

Equipment
Repair

Utilities-Creek
Canyon

Utilities-Lucas
Ranch

Admin
Surcharge

Equipment

Annual assessment charged to property owners in the Creek
Canyon residential neighborhood

Annual assessment charged to property owners in the Lucas

Ranch residential neighborhood

Interest earned on cash balance in fund

1/3 cost of a Maintenance Worker 1

Generator Permit, Engineering costs, & Lift Station maintenance

Pump Repair

PG& E costs to operate lift stations in Creek Canyon area

PG& E costs to operate lift stations in Lucas Ranch area

Reimbursement costs to the general fund for overhead services

provided

% Hi pressure sewer machine
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
62  LIFT STATION SURCHARGE
5170 Assessment-Lift Station Creek Canyon $ 26532 % 30,710 § 27,000 $ 31,000 $ 31,000
5175 Assessment-Lift Station Lucas Ra $ 32,369 $ 46,228 § 32,000 $ 50,000 $ 50,000
5500 Interest Income $ 2,557 $ 5127 $ 6,900 $ 9,600 $ 9,600
TOTAL REVENUE $ 61458 $ 82,065 $ 65,900 $ 90,600 $ 90,600
6010 60 Personnel Reg $ 20,700 $ 25,843 § 13,426 $ 13,966 $ 13,966
6030 60 Personnel OT $ 788 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
6100 60 Retirement-PERS $ 2651 $ 5559 §$ 2,855 $ 3,075 $% 3,075
6110 60 Social Security $ 1,594 § 1,974 § 1,027 $ 1,068 $ 1,068
6120 60 Health Insurance $ 8,143 $ 8,154 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
6130 60 Unemployment Insurance $ - $ - $ 51 § 52 §$ 52
6140 60 Workers Compensation $ 1,040 $ 758 $ 513 § 768 $ 768
6150 60 Uniform Allowance $ 150 $ 150 $ 175 § 175 § 175
6180 60 Dental/Vision Insurance $ - b 267 $ 267
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS $ 35065 $ 42437 $ 20,047 $ 21,3711 $ 21,371
6200 60 Contract Service $ - $ 6,838 $ 3110 § 3,110 $ 3,110
6225 60 Equip Repair $ 4914 $ 3,904 $ 8,000 $ 8,000 § 8,000
6411 60 Utility - Creek Canyon $ 1,928 § 2,921 § 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,000
6412 60 Utility - Lucas $ 4,430 $ 8,237 $ 8,000 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
6500 60 Fuel Expense $ 29 $ - $ 500 $ 500 $ 500
6530 60 Vehicle Maintenance $ - $ - $ 500 $ 500 $ 500
6650 60 Admin Surcharge g 9,153 § 7,759 9§ 7,759 $ 6,407 § 6,407
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 20453 $ 29659 §$ 30,869 § 29,517 $ 29,517
7105 60 Equipment $ - b - $ - ) 20,000 $ 20,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ - $ - $ - $ 20,000 $ 20,000
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 55,519 $ 72,096 $ 50,916 $ 70,888 $ 70,888
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 5939 $ 9,969 $ 14,984 $ 19,712 $ 19,712
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FUND 68 BUSINESS LICENSE SURCHARGE

This fund is used to account for revenues generated by a portion of the business licenses collected by the
City. $25 of the $75 business license fee paid by non-home occupied businesses are deposited in this
fund. The funds are then used to maintain the downtown flower pots, lights and other amenities in the
downtown area. We also rent a parking lot from Dr. Carter using these funds.

Revenues

5096 BL Surcharge
5500 Interest Income
Expenses

6620 Community Promo
6650 Admin Surcharge
7722 Downtown

Parking Lot

$25 of the $75 business license fee paid by non-home occupied
businesses '

Interest earned on the cash balance in the fund

Cost to maintain flower pots and other downtown amenities including
costs related to the Farmers Market ($1,000)

Reimbursement to general fund for overhead related to this activity

Rent to Dr. Carter for rent of his parking lot for extra parking in the
downtown area.
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08

2004-05 ~2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends

68 BUSINESS LICENSE SURCHARGE
5096 Business License Surcharge $ 12,489 § 28,275 28,000 $ 13,000 $ 13,000
5500 Interest Income $ 238 $ 596 700 $ 700 $ 700
TOTAL REVENUE $ 12,727 $ 28,871 28,700 $ 13,700 $ 13,700
6620 68 Community Promotion $ 20,763 $ 10,878 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 15,000
6650 68 Admin Surcharge $ 1,213 1,215 1215 § 1,083 $ 1,083
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 21,976 $ 12,093 16,215 $ 16,083 $ 16,083
7722 68 Downtown Parking Lot $ 1,200 $ 1,200 1,700 $ 1,700 $ 1,700
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 1,200 $ 1,200 1,700 $ 1,700 $ 1,700
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 23,176 $ 13,293 17,915 $ 17,783 $ 17,783
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ (10,450) $ 15,578 10,785 §$ (4,083) $ (4,083)
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FUND 69 LIGHTING AND LANDSCAPING DISTRICT

The City formed its Lighting and Landscape District in September of 1987. We now have a total of 15
zones in our district and the residences in those districts pay an assessment based on the benefit they
receive. The funds are used to cover the costs of street lighting and landscape maintenance in their
specific zone. The zones include Corgiat Estates, Creek Canyon, North Manor, Oakwood Vista, Lucas
Ranch, Stonegate, Stonehedge, Oakwood Terrace, and the Silva Ranch subdivisions. In 2006-2007 we
added Hearthstone and Sherman Ranch, and Marquez Manor. In the current year we are adding Sherman
Ranch. These additions are the reasons for the increased revenues and expenses.

Revenues
5180

5500

Expenses
6200

6220
6300
6410
6500
6650

6675

Assessment

Interest Income

Contract Services

Dump Fees
Supplies

PG& E

Fuel Expense
Admin Surcharge

Permits & Fees

Fee charged to property owners in the 15 benefit zones

Interest earned on the cash balance in the fund

Johnson contract mowing, trimming, and weeding of common areas in

the assessment zones. Also engineering services and parcel assessment
services. Street light repair. One time costs of refurbishing Driskell &
Upper ($30,000).

Street Sweeping Debris removal

Pipes & Fittings, Sprinklers

Operational costs of streetlights

Street Sweeper, Dump Truck and Pick up operation

Reimbursement to general fund for overhead related to this activity

Generator Fee
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08

Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
69 LIGHTING-LLANDSCAPING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
5180 Assessment-72 Act Maint $ 110,497 $ 122,087 § 178,775 $ 187,000 $ 187,000
5500 Interest Income $ 551 § 2,304 % 4,000 § 5,000 $ 5,000

TOTAL REVENUE $ 111,048 § 124391 § 182,775 $ 192,000 $ 192,000
6010 47 Personnel Reg $ - % 6,501 $ - $ 7,254 $ 7,254
6030 47 Personnel OT $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
6100 47 Retirement-PERS $ - $ 1,564 $ - $ 1,406 $ 1,406
6110 47 Social Security $ - % 504 $ - $ 555 § 555
6120 47 Health Insurance $ - $ 2990 $ - $ 3,498 $ 3,498
6130 47 Unemployment Insurance $ - $ - $ - $ 27 % 27
6140 47 Workers Compensation $ - $ 326 % - $ 399 $ 399
6150 47 Uniform Allowance $ - $ 93 $ - $ 132 §$ 132
6180 47 Dental/Vision Insurance b - ) - b 200 § 200
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS $ - $ 11,978 $ - $ 13471 $ 13,471
6200 47 Contract Service $ 28,050 $ 32,066 $ 93,000 $ 120,000 §$ 111,000
6220 47 Dump Fees $ 2,000 $ 2,200 $ 8,000 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
6250 47 Plan Engineer $ 375 % - $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
6300 47 Supplies $ 235 § 1,250 $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000
6410 47 Utility-PG&E $ 23,785 §$ 23,847 § 51,892 § 51,892 §$ 51,892
6500 47 Fuel Expense $ - $ 3,046 §$ 2,500 $ 3,250 $ 3,250
6530 47 Vehicle Maintenance $ - $ 2176 § 5,000 $ 5,000 $ 5,000
6600 47 Advertising $ 54 $ 216 $ 100 $ 100 $ 100
6650 47 Admin Surcharge $ 6,990 $ 6,283 $ 6,283 $ 7,648 3 7,648
6675 47 Permits & Fees $ 410 $ - $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000

Property Tax $ - b 13 § - 3 - b -
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 61,899 $ 71,097 § 172,775 $ 201,890 $ 192,890
9990 47 Depreciation Expense 5 - $ - b 10,000 §$ 10,000 $ 10,000
TOTAL TRANSFERS $ - $ - $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 61,899 $ 83,075 $ 182,775 $ 225361 $ 216,361

NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 49,149 $ 41,316 §$ - $ (33,361) $ (24,361)
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70 CONTINGENCY FUND

In past years the City has reserved funds for unknown needs or emergencies. These funds are
held in this accounting fund and are only to be used at the direction of the City Council for
emergencies or unplanned needs. Currently we have approximately $185,000 reserved in this
fund. In past years ongoing expenses, as theatre operations, were paid out of this fund. We are
no longer budgeting ongoing expenses of any kind out of this fund. .

Revenues

5500 Interest Income: Interest earned on cash balance in fund
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08

Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
70 CONTINGENCY FUND
5500 Interest Income $ 1,717 $ 1,851 § 17,280 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
5900 Transfer In $ - $ 300,293 $ -3 - $ -

TOTAL REVENUE $ 1,717 $ 302,144 § 17,280 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
6650 07 Admin Surcharge GOVT. BUILD $ 813 § -8 - 8 - $ -
6672 07 Theater Operation GOVT. BUILDING P 6,763 $ 8,423 % - $ - b -
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 7,576 $ 8,423 § - $ - $ -
9990 47 Depreciation Expense b - 5 48,030 § - ] - % -
TOTAL TRANSFERS $ - $ 48,030 $ - $ - $ -

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 7,576 $ 56,453 $ - $ - $ -

NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ (5,859) $§ 245,691 $ 17,280 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
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71 CAPITAL REPAIR & REPLACEMENT

The City charges itself a depreciation expense of equipment owned to set up a reserve to repair
or replace that equipment. The funds are transferred out of the general fund to this fund and held
in reserve until it is time for the replacement. Expenditures in excess of revenues reflect the
budgeting of an existing available fund balance.

Revenues
5500
5830

5910

Expenses

7010

7105-21

7105-22

7105-33

7505-7 .

7505-21

8125 &
8135

Interest Income:
Reimbursements

Depreciation Reserve

Police Vehicles:

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Building Improvements

Building Improvements

Principal & Interest

Interest earned on cash balance in fund
Y% Self Contained Breathing Apparatus reimbursement

Funds transferred from other funds to be held in reserve
for the repair or purchase of equipment

Purchase of new police vehicle with light bar, console and
radio ($36,500) — Moved to 06/07 Budget

Police Equipment consisting of 2 Tasers ($1,600); 1 Radar
Unit ($1,600); 3 Laptop replacements for Police Vehicles
($17,000); Various software ($1,900); Radar Trailer
($9,500) & 3 computer workstations ($3,300)

SCBA ($17,713 of which % reimbursed), Wild Land
Helmets ($1,000), Air packs ($980) , Thermal Imaging
system (($15,300), Gloves-Goggles & Turnouts ($10,800).
1/3 cost Backhoe

1/3 cost of City Hall Air Conditioning ($4,000) & 1/3
Storage Unit ($15,000)

Improvements to locker rooms for men and women
including Heating and Air Conditioning ($12,000) &
Painting of Police Building with New Sign ($15,000)

Annual payment on new fire truck based on 7 year lease at
4.99% interest.
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2067-08

Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
71 CAPITAL REPAIR/REPLACEMENT
5500 Interest Income $ 9,661 $ 15,820 $ 21,000 $ 29,000 $ 29,000
5830 Reimbursements $ - $ 34,186 $ - $ 8,856 §$ 8,856
5910 Capital Reserve-Deprec Transfer In $ - $ 16,500 $ 113,654 $ 143,654 $ 143,654
5911 Capital Reserve-Parks/Depre $ - $ 110361 $ - 3 -3 -

TOTAL REVENUE $ 9,661 $ 176,867 $ 134,654 $ 181,510 $ 181,510
7010 21 Vehicles POLICE $ 48,883 $ 36,420 $ 35700 $ .- $ -
7105 21 Equipment POLICE $ - $ - $ 20,800 $ 35,000 $ 35,000
7105 02 Equipment CITY MANAGER $ - $ 28408 $ 30,000 $ - $ -
7105 14 Equipment FINANCE $ - 8 - $ 1,000 $ - $ -
7105 22 Equipment FIRE $ 55,000 $ - $ 20,000 $ 45,793 $ 45,793
7105 33 Equipment ST. MAINTENANCE 3 - $ - $ - $ 31,700 § 31,700
7505 7 Building FINANCE $ - $ - $ 19,000 $ 19,000
7505 21 Building POLICE $ - $ - $ 20,000 $ 27,000 $ 27,000
7520 47 Site Improvement PRWY/LTNG A $ 2,827 § 485 $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 106410 $ 65313 $ 127,500 $ 158,493 $ 158,493
8125 22 Fire Truck Interest $ - % - % - $ 10,999 $ 10,999
8135 22 Fire Truck Principal $ - $ - $ 54,700 $ 32,412 $ 32,412
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $ - $ - $ 54,700 $ 43411 §$ 43,411

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 106410 $ 65313 $ 182,200 $ 201,904 $ 201,904

NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ (96,749) $ 111,554 § (47,546) $ (20,394) $ (20,394)
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FUND 73 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

The Redevelopment Plan provides the Agency with powers, duties and obligations to implement and continue
its program for the redevelopment, rehabilitation, and revitalization of the Project Area. Because of the long-
term nature of the Redevelopment Plan and the need to retain flexibility to respond to market and economic
conditions, property owners and developer interests and opportunities as they arise, the Redevelopment Plan
does not present a precise plan. Rather, the Redevelopment Plan represents a process and a basic framework
within which specific projects have been established to achieve solutions that will eliminate blight, protect the
environment and provide affordable housing.

Revenues
5000°s &
5625
5500
5503

5520

5740

5835
Expenses
6000’s -
&6100°s
6200
6205

6650

6680
7105

7867

8105

8125 &
8130

9200

Property Taxes
Tax Increment

Interest Income
Interest Income

Rents &
Concessions

Sale of Property
Principal
Loan Repayment

Salary and
Benefits:

Contract Services
Audit Services:

Administrative
Surcharge

Property Tax
Equipment

Pass Thru

Financing

Bond Interest &
Principal

Transfer Out

These accounts reflect 80% of the increase in property tax values in the
Redevelopment area over and above the base amount when the area was
formed. The other 20% goes to the Low & Moderate Income Housing Fund.
Earnings on cash balance in fund

Interest Income received on Bigelow #2 & 3, Pometta, & McBride loans
Rental Income of $555 per month from Newman Smog

Includes the sale of any property by the Redevelopment Agency. In 06-07
we are going to sell 3.3 acres located South of Garton Tractor

Principal repayments on the loans mentioned under account 5503

A percentage of the City Manager/Community Services Director, Accountant
& Planner salaries are charged here.

AB 1290 Update and 20% of contract with Finance Director

A percentage of the Annual Audit is charged to this account.

Transfer to the General Fund to cover overhead supplied by the general
fund. Costs cover personnel, rent and utilities.

Taxes due on property outside the City limits owned by the Agency
Elevator for Museum

Portion of Tax Increment funds owed to the School District and College
District

Interest amount of loan payment for purchase of Ventura property

80% of the debt service interest & Principal on the 1997 Bond Issue
Transfer to Federal Grant Fund 18 as match for Transportation Enhancement
Act (TEA) monies for Downtown Plaza
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
73 REDEVELOPMENT
5011 Tax Increment $ 483477 $ 535630 % 564,375 $ 678,000 % 678,000
5020 Property Tax Current Unsecured $ 22,087 $ 24,544 § 28,350 §$ 25,000 $ 25,000
5025 Supplement Tax - Sb813 $ 68,555 § 78,148 $ 40,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000
5030 Prop Tax Prior Years $ 1,096 $ 1,163 § 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
5500 Interest Income $ 31,733 § 44946 $ 40,000 $ 46,000 $ 46,000
5503 Interest Income-Loan Pmts $ 10,367 $ 1,198 § 8,709 § 8,709 $ 8,709
5520 Rents & Concession $ 6,660 $ 6,660 $ 6,000 § 6,000 $ 6,000
5625 Homeowners Property Tax Relief $ 16,531 §$ 10,605 $ 13,000 § 13,000 $ 13,000
5740 Sale Of Property $ 211,544 § 55812 § 121,000 § - $ -
5835 Loan Payback-Principal $ - $ - $ 26,677 % 26,677 $ 26,677
TOTAL REVENUE $ 852,049 $ 758,706 $ 849,111 $ 824,386 $ 824,386
6010 70 Personnel Reg $ 52,419 $ 55,285 § 51,955 § 53,388 § 53,388
6100 70 Retirement-PERS $ 6,765 $ 11,606 $ 11,790 $ 11,898 § 11,898
6110 70 Social Security $ 4,088 § 4,319 § 3975 § 3,992 § 3,992
6120 70 Health Insurnce $ 7,326 § 7,606 $ 7654 § 5318 § 5,318
6130 70 Unemployment Insurance $ - $ - $ 196 §$ 193 § 193
6140 70 Workers Compensation $ 1,932 § 2,216 $ 1,984 § 569 $ 569
6160 70 Long Term Disability $ - $ - $ 200 $ 200 $ 200
6170 70 Life Insurance $ - $ - $ 120 §$ 120 $ 120
6180 70 Dental/Vision Insurance $ - 3 - $ - $ 640 % 640
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS $ 72,529 $ 81,032 $ 77,874 § 76,318 § 76,318
6200 70 Contract Service $ 622 $ 4,686 $ 17,000 $ 26,120 § 26,120
6203 70 Banking Fees $ - $ - $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
6205 70 Accounting/Audit $ 2,193 § 719 § 3,000 $ 3,000 $§ 3,000
6300 70 Supplies $ - $ - $ 500 § 500 § 500
6330 70 Supplies - Postage $ - $ 11 $ 200 § 200 % 200
6420 70 Utilities - Telephones $ (14) $ - $ 500 $ 500 $ 500
6600 70 Advertising 3 159 $ - $ 160 $ 160 $ 160
6633 70 ERAF Shift $ 61,046 §$ 53,610 § 61,000 $ - $ -
6635 70 Due/Publication $ 1,662 $ 1,590 $ 1,700 $ 1,700 $ 1,700
6636 70 Econ Dev Contri $ 27,180 § - $ - $ - $ -
6650 70 Admin Surcharge $ 41,273 § 14,236 § 14,236 $ 16,018 $ 16,018
6651 70 Industrial Pk O $ 2,473 § 3,281 % - $ 2,000 $ 2,000
6680 70 Property Tax $ (378) $ 984 § 550 $§ 1,000 $ 1,000
6681 70 Property Tax Administration $ 12,272 § 14,696 §$ 16,000 $ 20,000 $ 13,500
6690 70 Travel/Meetings $ 685 § 236§ 2,500 § 1,000 § 1,000
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 149173 $ 94,049 $ 127,346 $ 82,198 $ 75,698
7105 70 Equipment $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 65,000
7205 70 Computer Equip $ - $ 1,002 § - $ - $ -
7401 70 Aquis - Ventura $ 9,510 § 10,198 § 10,935 $ - $ -
7505 70 Bldg Improvement-Theatre $ - $ - $ 10,000 $ 15,000 $ 15,000
7722 70 Downtown Pk Lot $ - $ 14 3 - $ - $ -
7725 70 L-M-Stanis Reco $ 283050 $ - $ - $ - $ -
7725 70 L-M-Stanis Reco $ 5844 § - $ - $ - $ -
7726 70 Facade Program $ 1,900 $ - $ - $ - $ -
7729 70 RevLoan-Bond $ (19,800) $ - $ - $ - $ -
7732 70 Downtown Piz De . $ 5375 $ - $ - $ - $ -
7733 70 Industrl Wy/L S $ 361,025 $ - $ - $ - $ -
7733 70 Industrt Wy/LL S $ 13,451 § 10 § - $ - $ -
7734 70 Indust Pk Infra $ 59997 § - $ - $ - $ -
7743 70 Street Projects $ 19,402 § - $ - $ - $ -
7867 70 RDA Pass Thru $ 38,269 $ 81,529 $ 40,000 $ 60,000 $ 60,000
7938 70 EDBG 752 BRL $ - $ - 3 - $ -
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 778,023 $ 92,753 $ 60,935 % 75,000 $ 140,000
8105 70 Financing $ 9,657 § 9,357 $ 5732 % - $ -
8125 70 Bond Interest $ 84,930 $§ 136,765 $ 130,153 § 125,265 $ 125,265
8130 70 Bond Principal $ 84,000 $ 88,000 § 94,000 § 96,000 $ 96,000
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $ 178,587 $ 234,122 $ 229,885 $ 221,265 $ 221,265
9200 70 Transfer Out $ - $ 300,293 % 200,000 $ 200,000 $ 200,000
TOTAL TRANSFERS $ - $ 300,293 $ 200,000 $ 200,000 $ 200,000
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 1,178,312 § 802,249 § 696,040 $ 654,781 $ 713,281
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ (326,263) $ (43,543) $ 153,071 $ 169,605 $ 111,105
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74 AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND

The Redevelopment Low and Moderate Income Housing fund receives 20% of the
Redevelopment Agency Tax Increment. Funds are restricted to be used for Low and Moderate
Income Housing Projects. In Newman we use these funds to pay down bonded indebtedness
whose funds were used for Low and Moderate Income Housing Projects and for overhead costs
associated with the projects such as salaries and benefits.

Revenues

5011 Tax Increment: This account reflects 20% of the increase in property tax
values in the Redevelopment area over and above the base
amount when the area was formed.

5500 Interest Income Interest earned on cash balance in fund.

Expenses

6000’s-  Salaries & Benefits Salary & Benefits of 5% City Manager & 10% of planner

6100’s position & 5 % Accountant

6200 Contract Services 5% of Contract with Finance Director

7920 First Time Homebuyer  Loans to first time homebuyers not covered by grants
administered by Self Help

8125 Bond Interest 20% of the annual interest payment on 1997 Bond Issue

8130 Bond Principal 20% of the annual principal payment on 1997 Bond Issue
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends

74 RDA-HOUSING

5011 Tax Increment $ 147936 $ 162,523 § 162,750 $ 176,000 $ 176,000
5500 interest Income $ 2,081 § 6,942 $ 7,000 $ 15,000 $ 15,000
TOTAL REVENUE $ 150,017 $ 169,465 §$ 169,750 $ 191,000 $ 191,000
6010 70 Personnel Reg $ - $ - $ 12,089 $ 13,347 $ 13,473
6020 70 Personnel PT $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
6100 70 Retirement-PERS $ - $ - $ 2,948 $ 2974 §$ 3,006
6110 70 Social Security $ - $ - $ 994 § 998 §$ 1,008
6120 70 Health Insurance $ - $ - $ 1,914 $ 1,330 $ 1,330
6130 70 Unemployment Insurance $ - $ - $ 49 $ 48 % 48
6140 70 Workers Compensation $ - $ - $ 496 $ 142§ 144
6160 70 Long Term Disability $ - $ - % 50 $ 50 § 50
6170 70 Life Insurance $ - $ - $ 30 $ 30 % 30
6180 70 Dental/Vision Insurance $ - b - P - $ 160§ 160
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS $ - $ - $ 19,470 $ 19,079 $ 19,249
6200 70 Contract Service . $ - $ (2,449) $ 500 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
8103 70 Banking Fees b - b - % 50§ - b -
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ - $ (2,449) $ 550 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
7912 70 Rehab 1715-2002 $ 50,571 $ - $ - $ - $ -
7913 70 CDBG 2004 $ 6,065 $ (4,856) $ - $ - $ -
7920 70 First Time Homebuyer $ - $ - $ - $ 59,500 $ 59,500
7934 70 Senior Housing 1998 $ 1,248 § -8 - % - $ -
7937 70 Rehab-1517 $ 156 $ - $ - $ - $ -
7939 70 Valley Manor b 624 § - $ 25,000 $ - $ -
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 58,663 $ (4,856) $ 25,000 $ 59,500 $ 59,500
8125 70 Bond Interest $ 79,620 $ 34,191 $ 32,785 $ 31,316 § 31,316
8130 70 Bond Principal b 21,000 §$ 22,000 § 23,000 $ 24,000 3 24,000
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $ 100,620 $ 56,191 $ 55,785 $ 55,316 $ 55,316
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 159,283 $ 48,886 $ 100,805 $ 135,895 § 136,065
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ (9,266) $ 120,579 $ 68,945 $ 55,105 $ 54,935

- 76 -









ENTERPRISE

FUNDS
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60 Sewer
63 Water

Total Enterprise Funds

60 Sewer
63 Water

Total Enterprise Funds

CITY OF NEWMAN

ENTERPRISE FUND EXPENSES BY TYPE

SALARIES MAINTENANCE CAPITAL DEBT |
& BENEFITS & OPERATIONS QUTLAY __ SERVICE  TRANSFERS TOTAL
$ 402,530 $ 615392 § 100,700 $ 304,498 §$ 21,960 § 1,445,080
$ 338,510 § 383,154 § 90,700 $ 60,400 $ 20,200 % 892,964
$ -
$ 741,040 $ 998,546 §$ 191,400 $ 364,898 § 42,460 $ 2,338,044
2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 Magr.
Actual Actual Adopted Requested Recommends
$ 1,032474 $ 1,191,012 $ 1,353,128 $1,445080 § 1,445,080
$ 549,737 $ 612,357 §$ 720492 § 915464 §$ 892,964
$ 1,582,211 $ 1,803,369 $ 2,073,620 $2,360,544 $ 2,338,044
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FUND 60 SEWER OPERATIONS

The City’s Sewer Division is responsible for the operation, maintenance and repair of the
wastewater treatment facility at 2600 Hills Ferry Rd. The treatment plant covers approximately
460 acres and has a design capacity of 1.2 million gallons per day. In addition to the sewer
operation we also grow alfalfa, oats, corn & pasture. We farm 300 acres and that operation nets
about $60,000 per year on average to the City.

Revenues
5500

5505
5760
5740
5762
5764
Expenses
6000’s
&

6100’s

6200

6205
6225
6310
6330

6631

6632

6675

Interest Income
Bond Iﬁterest:
Commercial Fee:
Sale of Property
Industrial Fee

Residential Fee:

Salaries
& Benefits:

Contract
Services

Audit Services
Equip. Repair
Computer Supp
Postage

Liability Ins

Insurance

Permits & Fees

Interest earned on cash balance in fund.

Interest earned on funds held by Bond trustee.

Fee charged to commercial users of the sewer system

Sale of farm products grown on City property

Fee charged to industrial users of the sewer system

Fee charged to residential users of the sewer system

A percentage of various Public Works employees are charged to
this fund based on their time spent. See Staffing Level schedule
for detail.

Bldg, Grounds, & Ditch Maint, Flow meters, Internet-copier-
FAX maint, Lab testing, Underground alert, sewer line cleaning
and fence repair, and 25% of Contract with Finance Director
Sewer share of annual audit.

Meter, pump & aerator repairs

1/3 cost of MOM, firewall, anti virus

1/3 Utility Billing postage fee

1/3 of the City Liability policy costs with the Risk Mgmt
Authority :

1/3 of the Property Ins policy, Administration costs, City
Employee Assistance Program & ERMA policy costs with the
Risk Mgmt Authority, plus flood Insurance with Hartford.

WDR, Burn permits, air quality permit and storm water.
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6680

7010

7105

7505

8125

8130

Property Taxes
Vehicles
Equipment
Bldg
Improvement
Bond Interest

Bond Principal

Tax on property owned outside city limits

Replace 93 Ford with ¥ Ton-2x4-reg cab-long bed-an includes 2
way radio and tool box

1/3 cost of Backhoe ($26,700), 2 Hi pressure Sewer Machine
($20,000) & 1/3 cost of new main printer at City Hall ($5,000)

1/3 cost of storage unit ($15,000) & City Hall Air Conditioning
$4,000

Interest on outstanding bonds

Principal on outstanding bonds
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08

Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
60 SEWER FUND
5500 Interest Income $ 22,123 § 63,072 $ 85,000 $ 125,000 §$ 125,000
5505 Interest - Bond Rev $ 1,903 §$ - $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
5740 Sale Of Property $ 65283 $ 87,509 § 85,250 $ 85250 §$ 85,250
5760 Sewer Commercial $ 122,357 $§ 127,906 $ 125,000 §$ 135,000 $ 135,000
5762 Sewer Industrial $ 409,434 $ 440,281 3 425,000 $ 425,000 $ 425,000
5764 Sewer Residential $ 762,147 $ 860,809 $ 785,000 $ 885,000 $ 885,000
5831 Reim Salary $ 129 $ - $ - $ -
5900 Transfer In $ - $ 11,066 $ - $ - $ -

TOTAL REVENUE $ 1,383,376 $ 1,590,643 $ 1,507,250 §$§ 1,657,250 $ 1,657,250
6010 50 Personnel Reg $ 215727 $ 243,863 $ 258,194 $ 257,002 $ 257,002
6020 50 Personnel PT $ 9,652 $ 4123 $ - $ - $ -
6030 50 Personnel OT $ 4718 $ 3,331 % 3,000 " $ _ 3,000 $ 3,000
6040 50 Holiday Pay $ -8 37§ R - $ )
6100 50 Retirement-PERS $ 28,896 $ 50,370 $ 57,695 $-. 59,442 $ 59,442
6110 50 Social Security $ 17,130 $ 18,471 $- 19,752 § - 19,661 $ 19,661
6120 50 Health Insurance $ 46,984 $ 51,331 $ - 50,766 - -$ 49052 $ 49,052
6130 50 Unemployment Insurance $ - $ - $ 975 $ 948 § 948
6140 50 Workers Compensation $ 10,056 $ 11,168 $ 9,860 $ 7,368 $ 7,368
6150 50 Uniform Allowance $ 837 $ 893 § 1,604 $ 1,604 § 1,604
6180 50 Dental/vision Insurance b . b 4,453 % 4,453
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS $ 333999 §$ 383586 $ .. 401,846 $ 402,530 $ 402,530
6200 50 Contract Service $ 12,718 $ 29212 $ 93975 § 105,375 $ 105,375
6203 50 Banking Fees $ 2,530 $ 2,500 §$. 2,600 $ 2,600 §$ 2,600
6205 50 Accounting/Audit $ 4,002 $ 11,331 § 8,000 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
6217 50 Claims vs. City $ - 8 - $ 2500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500
6222 50 Credit Card Chg $ 2711 $ 472 % 600 $ 600 -$ 600
6225 50 Equip Repair $ 13,400 $ 17,659 $ 20,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
6230 50 Hay Raising Ser $ 30,466 $ 54,091 $ 50,000 $ 60,000 $ 60,000
6300 50 Supplies $ 17,751 % 14,079 $ 15,000 $ - 15,000 $ 15,000
6310 50 Sup - Computer $ 2,728 $ 1,416 % 4300 $ 4,300 $ 4,300
6330 50 Sup - Postage $ 3,380 $ 4032 $ 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000
6410 50 Utility-PG&E $ 175421 $ 264,125 $ 225,000 $ 225,000 $ 225,000
6420 50 UT - Telephones $ 1,812 § 1,226 3 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 2,000
6500 50 Fuel Expense Operation $ 4,561 $ 7,357 $ 5000 $ 6,500 $ 6,500
6510 50 Natural Gas $ - $ 743 % 875 $ 875 $ 875
6530 50 Vehicle Maintenance $ 3,781 $ 5475 $ 4000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000

Advertising $ -3 86 $ -3 - 3% -
6625 50 Computer Training $ 638 §$ 889 § 2,500 $ 2,500 $ 2,500
6631 50 Liability Insurance $ 18,615 $ 20,446 $ 17,629 § 18,200 $ 18,200
6632 50 General Insurance $ 10,136 $ 4932 $ 11,306 § - 13,250 % 13,250
6635 50 Due/Publication $ 680 $ 1,023 $ " 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
6650 50 Admin Surcharge $ 69,622 §$ 73,839 § 73,839 $- 84,862 $ 84,862
6675 50 Permits & Fees $ 11,415 $ 11,463 $ 12,830 $ 12,830 $ 12,830
6680 50 Property Tax $ 15,038 $ 15,806 $ 15,800 $ 16,500 $ 16,500
86690 50 Travel/Meetings $ 171 $ . 174- 3% 500 $ 500 $ 500
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 399,148 $ 542,377 $ 573,154 $ 615,392 $ 615,392
7010 50 Vehicles $ - $ - $ 36,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000
7105 50 Equipment $ 2841 § 1,188 §$ 4,800 $ 51,700 $ 51,700
7505 50 Bldg Improvement b 550 b 15,000 $ 19,000 $ 19,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 3,391 $ 1,188 § 55,800 $ 100,700 $ 100,700
8125 50 Bond interest $ 146,163 $ 139,772 $ 132,368 $ 125,498 $ 125,498
8130 50 Bond Principal $ 149,773 3 - b 168,000 $ 179,000 $ 179,000
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $ 295935 $ 139,772 $ 300,368 $ 304,498 $ 304,498
9990 50 Depreciation EX b - b 124,089 $ 21,960 $ 21,860 $ 21,960
TOTAL TRANSFERS $ - $ 124,089 $ 21,960 $ 21,960 $ 21,960

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 1,032,473 $ 1,191,012 $ 1,353,128 $ 1,445,080 $ 1,445,080

NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 350,902 $ 399631 $ 154,122 $ 212,170 $ 212,170
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FUND 63 WATER OPERATIONS

The City’s Water Division is responsible for maintaining an adequate and safe supply of drinking
water, performing water leak repairs, weekly testing for bacteria, and quarterly testing of all well
sites. All water services in Newman are metered. Meter reading is done every month. There are
also 4 pump stations, 4 water wells, and 1 storage tank to operate and maintain.

Revenues
5500

5772
5774

5775

5890

Expenses
6000’s

&
6100’s

6200

6205
6300
6410

6631

6632

6650

7105

7505

8125

Interest Income:
Water Services:
Meter Fee:

Reconnect Fee

Late Fee:

Salaries &
Benefits

Contract
Services

Audit Services
Supplies:
PG&E

Liability Ins

Insurance

Admin
Surcharge

Equipment
Bldg
Improvement

Bond Interest

Interest earned on cash balance in fund.
Fee charged to businesses and residents of Newman.
Meter Fee for new homes in Newman

Fee charged to customers to reconnect their water after being
turned off for non payment of bill

Fee for late payment of bills.

A percentage of various Public Works employees are charged to
this fund based on their time spent. See Staffing Level schedule
for detail. We also added a new employee this year.

Water analysis, bldg, generator, and hand helds maintenance,
internet, copier/fax lease and 25% contract with Finance
Director

1/3 cost of annual City audit.
Meters, Chlorine, & CCR Printing, .
Electricity to run wells.

1/3 of the City Liability policy costs with the Risk Mgmt
Authority

1/3 of the Property Ins policy, Administration costs, City
Employee Assistance Program & ERMA policy costs with the
Risk Mgmt Authority

To Reimburse General Fund for overhead costs paid out of the
General Fund

1/3 cost of Backhoe ($26,700), 1/3 cost of new main printer at
City Hall and desk printer for Finance Director ($5,500, &
Upgrade SCADA ($40,000)

1/3 cost of storage unit ($15,000) & Air Conditioning for City
Hall $4,000

Interest payment on $1,050,000 loan from USDA. Loan was
taken out in 1983 with final payment due in 2022
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08

Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
63 WATER FUND
5500 Interest Income $ 206 $ 5211 § 12,000 $ 16,000 $ 16,000
5772 Water Income $ 546,204 $§ 593,925 $ 545,000 $ 600,000 $ 600,000
5774 Water Meter Fee $ 75,500 $ 14,550 $ 52,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
5775 Water Recon Fee $ 5650 §$ 8,480 $ 5,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
5830 Refunds & Reimbursements $ 4202 $ 160,032 $ 5,000 $ 5,000 $ 5,000
5831 Reim Salary $ 917 § - % - % - $ -
5890 Penalty - Utility Payments $ 10,084 § 10,779 § 11,000 §$ 15,000 $ 15,000
5900 Transfer In $ - $ 11,066 §$ - $ - $ -

TOTAL REVENUE $ 643,663 $ 804,043 $ 630,000 $ 671,000 $ 671,000
6010 56 Personnel Reg $ 152,201 $ 159,533 § 180,167 $ 202,118 $ 202,118
6030 56 Personnel OT $ 6,378 $ 2,396 § 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,000
6100 56 Retirement-PERS $ 19,709 $ 34,168 $ 40,220 $ 46,873 $ 46,873
6110 56 Social Security $ 11,007 $ 12,388 § 13,783 $ 15,462 § 15,462
6120 56 Health Insurance $ 38,504 $ 43,762 $ 42789 $ 57,111 $ 57,111
6130 56 Unemployment Insurance $ - $ - $ 680 $ 746 $ 746
6140 56 Workers Compensation $ 7196 § 8,237 §$ 6,881 $ 7,637 $ 7,637
6150 56 Uniform Allowance $ 757 $ 757 % 1,210 $ 1,736 $ 1,736
6180 56 Dental/Vision Insurance 3 - b 3,827 % 3,827
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS $ 236,651 $ 261,240 $ 288,730 $ 338,510 $ 338,510
6200 56 Contract Service $ 22,784 $ 48,029 $ 26,468 $ 48,900 $ 48,900
6205 56 Accounting/Audit $ 4,002 $ 11,331 § 8,000 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
6217 56 Claims vs. City $ - $ - % 500 $ 500 $ 500
6222 56 Credit Card Charge $ 271§ 472§ 850 $ 850 $ 850
6225 56 Equip Repair $ - $ 1,928 $ 9,000 $ 9,000 $ 9,000
6235 56 Medical Exam $ 55 § - $ - $ - $ -
6300 56 Supplies $ 40,384 $ 39,795 $ 32,500 $ 38,500 $ 38,500
6310 56 Supplies - Computer $ 2,728 $ 4631 § 17,450 $ 4650 $ 4,650
6330 56 Supplies - Postage $ 4,569 $ 5197 % 5750 3 6,000 $ 6,000
6410 56 Utility-PG&E $ 88,652 $ 64,112 $ 131,000 $ 175,000 $ 155,000
6420 56 Utility - Telephones $ 4542 $ 4,506 §$ 6,900 $ 6,900 $ 6,900
6500 56 Fuel Expense $ 6,398 $ 5925 §$ 5500 $ 8,000 $ 8,000
6510 56 Natural Gas $ - $ 908 $ 900 $ 9200 $ 900
6530 56 Vehicle Maintenance $ 2,868 $ 3,456 §$ 5,000 $ 5,000 $ 5,000

Advertising $ 86 $ - $ - $ -
6625 56 Computer Training $ 833 § 889 § 1,100 $ 1,100 $ 1,100
6631 56 Liability Insurance $ 18,615 $ 18,530 $ 17,529 $ 18,200 $ 18,200
6632 56 General Insurance $ 8219 § 4,932 $ 9,356 $ 11,250 $ 11,250
6635 56 Due/Publication $ 372 % 788 $ 550 $ 1,220 $ 1,220
6637 56 Utility Bad Debt $ 2919 § 11,018 § 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 4,000
6650 56 Admin Surcharge $ 50,823 $ 52,234 $ 52,234 % 48,484 $ 48,484
6675 56 Permits & Fees $ 10,378 $ (1,961) $ 5,000 $ 5000 $ 5,000
6690 56 Travel/Meetings $ 811 § 1,033 $ 1,200 $ 1,700 $ 1,700
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 270,222 $§ 277,838 $ 340,787 $ 403,154 $ 383,154
7010 56 Vehicles $ - $ - % - $ -
7105 56 Equipment $ 6,565 $ 3157 § - $ 74,200 $ 71,700
7505 56 Bidg Improvement 3 - $ - $ 10,000 $ 19,000 $ 19,000
TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY $ 6,565 $ 3,457 $ 10,000 $ 93,200 $ 90,700
8125 56 Bond Interest $ 36,300 $ 35075 $ 33,775 $ 32,400 $ 32,400
8130 56 Bond Principal B - b - $ 27,000 $ 28,000 $ 28,000
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $ 36,300 $ 35,075 $ 60,775 $ 60,400 $ 60,400
9990 56 Depreciation Expense-Reserve b - 5 35047 $ 20,200 $ 20,200 § 20,200
TOTAL TRANSFERS $ - $ 35,047 $ 20,200 $ 20,200 $ 20,200

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 549,737 $ 612,357 $ 720,492 $ 915,464 $ 892,964

NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 93,926 $ 191,686 § (90,492) $ (244,464) $ (221,964)

QA









CAPITAL
PROJECT

FUNDS
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16 Parks Facility Fee

40 Public Facility Fee

41 Supplemental Impact Fees
42 Storm Drain

61 Sewer Capital

64 Water Capital

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS

16 Parks Facility Fee

40 Public Facility Fee

41 Supplemental Impact Fees
42 Storm Drain

61 Sewer Capital

64 Water Capital

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS

CITY OF NEWMAN

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND EXPENSES BY TYPE
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SALARIES MAINTENANCE CAPITAL DEBT
& BENEFITS & OPERATIONS QUTLAY SERVICE TRANSFERS TOTAL
$ - $ - $ 225,000 $ - $ - $ 225,000
$ - % 50,000 $ - % - $ -3 50,000
$ - $ 10,000 $ - $ - $ 43,457 § 53,457
$ - $ 100,000 $ - $ - $ - $ 100,000
$ - $ 835,615 $ - $ - $ - $ 835,515
$ - $ 160,236 3 25,000 $ - $ - $ 185,236
$ -
$ - $ 1,155,751 § 250,000 $ - $ 43,457 $ 1,449,208
2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 2007-08 2007-08
Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
$ 231,646 § 125,093 $ 309,731 § 225,000 $ 225,000
$ 119,238 $ 142,118 § 240,000 $ 50,000 $ 50,000
$ - $ 48,457 $ 53,457 § 53,457
$ - $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 100,000
$ 37,656 $ 131,376 $ 250,000 $ 835514 % 835,515
$ 61,007 $ 26,081 $ 626,117 $ 185,236 $ 185,236
[] 449,546 $ 424,668 $§ 1,574,305 $ 1,449,207 $ 1,449,208



16 PARKS FACILITY FEE

We account for developer fees relating to parks in this fund. Currently the developer fee for
parks related infrastructure is $4,215 for a low density residential home. Each year this is
adjusted by a CPI factor. Council has previously given direction that this money should be used
to build a new municipal pool. In addition, a balloon payment on a loan for Mariposa Park is
due this year. Expenditures in excess of revenues reflect the budgeting of an existing available
fund balance. ’

Revenues
5102 Developer Fee Parks Fee collected for development in Newman
5500 Interest Income Investment Income on cash balance in fund
Expenses
7525 Newman Plunge  All costs related to removing the old City pool and

engineering, demolition, and design of a new pool.
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
16 PARK FACILITY FEE
5102 Developer Fees-Park Facility $ 538321 $ 261,688 $ 206,436 $ 666,500 $ 666,500
5500 Interest Income $ 3,320 $ 18,197 $ 30,000 $ 26,000 $ 26,000
5520 Rents & Concession $ 3575 $ - 3 - $ - $ -
TOTAL REVENUE $ 545216 $ 279,885 $ 236,436 $ 692,500 $ 692,500
Equipment Repair $ - $ 406 $ - $ - $ -
6600 44 Advertising $ 114 § - $ - $ - $ -
6650 44 Admin Surcharge $ 4,490 $ 4,490 $ 4,490 $ - $ -
6680 44 Property Tax $ 1,192 § 1,436 $ 2,000 % - b -
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 5796 $ 6,332 $ 6,490 $ - 3 -
7405 44 Land Acquisition $ 11,113  § 7,863 3 146,592 § - $ -
7407 44 Park Reim - Dev $ 207,256 $ - % - % -
7521 44 Site Impro-Park $ 7479 § 85,684 § 56,643 $ - $ -
7524 44 Bush Rose Park $ - $ 25214 $ - $ - $ -
7525 44 Newman Plunge $ - 3 - $ 100,000 § 225,000 $ 225,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 225848 $ 118,761 § 303,241 $ 225,000 $ 225,000
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 231645 $ 125093 $ 309,731 $ 225,000 $ 225,000
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 313571 $ 154,792 $ (73,295) $ 467,500 $ 467,500
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40 PUBLIC FACILITY IMPACT FEES

We account for supplemental developer fees relating to planning in this fund. Developer fees are
charged to developers of new construction to pay for the impact that construction has on future
services and infrastructure. Each year the fees are adjusted by a CPI factor.

Revenues

5103 Police Fee Currently this fee is$315 for Vested Maps & $722 for new
projects

5110 Fire Fee Currently this fee is$582 for Vested Maps & $380 for new
projects '

6115 City Hall Fee Currently this fee is $722 for a low density residential home

5120 General Plan Fee  Currently this fee is$160 for Vested Maps & $166 for new
projects

5125 Community Currently this fee is$361 for Vested Maps & $970 for new

Building projects

5130 Corporation Yard  Currently this fee is$174 for Vested Maps

5135 Wildlife Habitat Currently this fee is$40.91 for Vested Maps & new projects

5145 Traffic Currently this fee is$1,941 for Vested Maps & 3,274 for new
projects

5146 Master Plan Currently this fee is $722 for a low density residential home

Expenses

6245 Plan Consulting Cost of AB 1600 study by outside consultant
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08

Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
40 PUBLIC FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
5103 Developer Fees-Police Dept $ 114,026 $§ 64,093 $ 116,875 $ 106,000 $ 106,000
5110 Developer Fees-Fire Dept $ 204,367 $ 103,080 $ 126,500 $ 113,000 §$ 113,000
5115 Developer Fees-City Hall $ 131546 $ 64,184 $ 147,425 $ 134,000 $ 134,000
5120 Developer Fees-General Plan $ 95313 $ 27,271 % 40,710 $ 36,500 § 36,500
5125 Developer Fees-Community Bldg $ 112,847 $ 56,414 §$ 50,160 $ 44,000 $ 44,000
5130 Developer Fees-Corp Yard $ 61,404 $ 30,169 $ 27,310 $ 24,000 $ 24,000
5135 Developer Fees-Wildlife Habitat $ 14,474 § 7,130 $ 9,960 $ 8,800 $ 8,800
5145 Developer Fees - Traffic $ 691,948 $ 374,106 $ 565,400 $ 490,000 $ 490,000

Developer Fees - Master Plan $ - $ 34243 § - $ - $ -

Developer Fees - Downtown Plaza $ - $ 39250 $ - $ - $ -
5500 Interest Income $ 21,000 $ 74,429 § 140,000 $ 150,000 $ 150,000

TOTAL REVENUE $ 1,446,924 $ 874369 § 1,224340 $ 1,106,300 $ 1,106,300
6200 32 Contract Service $ - $ - $ - 8 -
6245 06 Plan Consulting PLANNING $ 90,410 $ 110,261 $ 240,000 $ 50,000 $ 50,000
6650 06 Admin Surcharge PLANNING b 2,008 § 4,499 $ - b - 3 -
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 92,418 $ 114,760 §$ 240,000 $ 50,000 $ 50,000
7105 14 Equipment FINANCE $ 2,443 $ 2,026 $ - $ - $ -
7105 21 Equipment POLICE $ 8972 $ 15284 §$ - 8 - 3 -
7105 22 Equipment FIRE $ 570 $ 1,483 § - $ - $ -
7505 21 Bidg Improvement POLICE b 14,835 § 8,565 §$ - P - $ -
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 26,820 $ 27,358 $ - $ - $ -
8110 22 Fire Bond Interest FIRE $ - % - b - $ - b -
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 119238 $ 142,118 § 240,000 $ 50,000 $ 50,000

NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 1,327,686 $ 732,251 § 984,340 $ 1,056,300 $ 1,056,300
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41 SUPPLEMENTAL IMPACT FEES

We account for supplemental developer fees relating to planning in this fund. Developer fees are
charged to developers of new construction to pay for the impact that construction has on future
services and infrastructure.

5141

5142

5147

Expenses

6200

9200

Supplemental
Sewer Fee

General Plan Fee

Downtown Plaza

Contract Services

Transfer Out

Currently this fee is $1,500 for a low density residential home

Currently this fee is .001% of the value of the project for a low
density residential home

Currently this fee is either $250 or $500 depending on the
project for a low density residential home

Consulting fees for environmental documents for Downtown
Plaza

Transfer to Federal Grant Fund for City match of Downtown
Plaza Project

-91 -



CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
41 SUPPLEMENTAL IMPACT FEES
5141 Developer Fees-Sewer Supplemental $ - $ 51,000 $ 440,000 $ 400,000 $ 400,000
5142 General Planning Fee $ 8418 § 3,325 §$ 52,000 $ 45000 $ 45,000
5147 Downtown Plaza Fees $ 11,500 $ - $ 75,000 $ 69,000 $ 69,000
5500 Interest Income $ - $ 119 § 1,600 $ 4,600 $ 4,600
TOTAL REVENUE $ 19,918 $ 54,444 $ 568,600 $ 518,600 $ 518,600
6200 6 Contract Service-Study $ - $ - $ 5,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
6650 6 Admin Surcharge b - 8 - 8 - 8 - -
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ - $ - $ 5,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
9200 Transfer Out b - $ - $ 43,457  $ 43,457 § 43,457
TOTAL TRANSFERS $ - $ - $ 43,457 $ 43,457 $ 43,457
TOTAL EXPENSES $ - $ - $ 48,457 $ 53,457 $ 53,457
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 19,918 $ 54,444 § 520,143 $ 465,143 § 465,143
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42 STORM DRAIN

Fees are charged to developers of property to pay for facilities impacted by their development
project.. The fees accounted for here are to be used for expansion and improvements to the
City’s storm drain system. Expenditures in excess of revenues reflect the budgeting of an
existing available fund balance.

Revenues

5140 Developer Fees: Fee charged to developers of property. The funds are used
for expansion & improvements to the City’s storm drain
system.

5500 Interest Income: Interest earned on cash balance in fund

Expenses

6201 Consulting Services: Study relating to a City Wide Storm Drain Study
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
42 STORM DRAIN
5140 Dev Fees-Storm Drain $ 106,713 $ 49,884 $ 60,050 $ 167,000 §$ 167,000
5500 Interest Income $ 7 $ 3,032 § 5500 $ 8,700 $ 8,700
5830 Refunds & Reimbursements $ 21,917  § 5418 $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL REVENUE $ 128,613 $ 58,334 $ 65,550 $ 175,700 $ 175,700
6200 36 Contract Services-Study $ - $ - $ 100,000 $ 100,000 §$ 100,000
6650 36 Admin Surcharge $ - 3 - $ - % - b -
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ - $ - $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 100,000
TOTAL EXPENSES $ - $ - $ 100,000 $ 100,000 $ 100,000
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 128,613 §$ 58,334 $ (34,450} $ 75,700 $ 75,700
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61 CAPITAL SEWER IMPACT FEE

Fees are charged to developers of property to pay for facilities impacted by their development
project. The fees accounted for here are to be used for expansion and improvements to the City’s

sewer system.

Revenues

5165 Developer Fees:

5500 Interest Income:

Expenses

6221 Consulting Services:

6650 Administrative
Surcharge

Fee charged to developers of property. The funds are used
for expansion & improvements to the City’s sewer system.

Interest earned on cash balance in fund

Study relating to surface water sources ($75,000), &
Construction Design of treatment pond #1 ($750,000)

Reimburse General Fund for overhead costs
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08
Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
61 SEWER WASTEWATER CAPITAL
5165 Developer Fees-Capital Connection-Sewer $ 890,875 $§ 167,760 § 605,800 $ 529,000 $ 529,000
5166 Impact Fees Water/Sewer $ 91522 $ 87610 $ 24,540 $ 93,650 $ 93,650
5500 Interest Income $ 16,884 $ 49,120 $ 68,000 $ 89,000 $ 89,000
TOTAL REVENUE $ 999,281 $ 304,490 $ 698,340 $ 711,650 § 711,650
6201 55 Contract Ser-Study $ 13,835 $§ 105570 § 250,000 $ 825,000 $ 825,000
6650 55 Admin Surcharge b 23821 $§ 22056 $ - $ 10,514 $ 10,515
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 37,656 $ 127,626 §$ 250,000 $ 835,514 $ 835,515
7105 55 Equipment $ - % - $ - 8 - 5 -
7315 55 Construction $ - b 3,750 § - $ - b -
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY : $ - $ 3,750 $ - $ - $ -
9990 Depreciation EX b - P - b - b - -
TOTAL TRANSFERS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 37656 $§ 131,376 § 250,000 $ 835,514 $ 835,515
NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 961,625 § 173,114 § 448,340 $ (123,864) $ (123,865)
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64 CAPITAL WATER IMPACT FEE

Fees are charged to developers of property to pay for facilities impacted by their development
project.. The fees accounted for here are to be used for expansion and improvements to the

City’s water system.

Revenues

5165 Developer Fees:
5500 Interest Income:
Expenses

6201 Consulting Services:
7105 Equipment

Fee charged to developers of property. The funds are used
for expansion & improvements to the City’s water system.

Interest earned on cash balance in fund

Study relating to surface water sources (10,000), Water
master Plan ($80,000) and Urban Water Management
Study (70,000) '

Fireflies
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CITY OF NEWMAN
PRELIMINARY BUDGET

2007-08
2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2007-08

Acct Description Actual Actual Adopted Requested Mgr. Recommends
64 CAPITAL WATER FEE
5165 Developer Fees-Capital Connection Water $§ 395611 $§ 71,415 § 269,100 $ 235,000 $ 235,000
5166 Impact Fees Water $ 113,456 3 47,101 $ 128,990 $ 137,200 $ 137,200
5500 Interest Income $ 13,662 §$ 33,934 $ 51,000 $ 58,000 $ 58,000

TOTAL REVENUE $ 522730 $ 152,450 § 449,090 $ 430,200 $ 430,200
6201 56 Contract Service-Study $ - $ 2,366 §$ 287,634 §$ 160,000 $ 160,000
6650 56 Admin Surcharge $ 476§ 4836 §$ 483 % 236 $ 236
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS $ 476 $ 7,202 $ 288117 $ 160,236 $ 160,236
7105 56 Equipment $ 60,531 $ 18,879 § 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
7523 56 Improvements $ - 3 - $ 10,000 $ - 3 -
7761 56 Water well-Industrial Park $ - $ - $ 300,000 $ - $ -
7770 56 Water well #6 $ - b - $ 3,000 $ - $ -
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 60,531 $ 18,879 $ 338,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 61,007 $ 26,081 $ 626,117 $ 185,236 $ 185,236

NET REVENUES/EXPENSES: $ 461,723 $ 126,369 $ (177,027) $ 244,964 $ 244,964
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